T
1

N

YC35SR ¥ I 42 Al %

|mimd
N -

SJ009/835-2011

FEHE THPRAH
Yuchai Heavy Industry Co.,Ltd
&V & HNLES 8350400666,8350400667

-

R




HE (INDEX)

01.11
02.1.1
03.1.1
04.1.1
04.2.1
04.3.1
04.4.1
04.5.1
05.1.1
05.2.1
05.3.1
05.4.1
05.5.1
05.6.1
05.7.1
35.1.1
65.1.1
65.2.1
75.1.1
75.2.1
85.1.1
85.2.1
85.3.1
95.1.1
06.1.1
06.2.1

JE AL i OE 183504 ML)
[ %15 (G 83504 #17E)
L2 E GEHI83504 LAY
Bl e (16 83504 ML)
SR 2 (GE 83504 A1)
B 2f e (1 83504 ML)
A GERIS3504 HLAY)

HEAFALE GERI83504 HLAD
WA GEHI83504 HLAL
TR RS-k (& 83504 ML)
FWERG - GERI83504 HLAD
TR R G- e Rk Gl HI 83504 #124Y)
TR R G- 11 5 e (i 83504 #124Y)
TR - TS (G 83504 ML)
TWERS -2 GEHI83504 HLAY)
TRFFIRE T R4 (I8 183504 L)
PR B E RS 1 (GEFH83504 ML)
BB B RS 2 GEHI83504 HLAY)
ITEREBIERS (83504 HLMY)
HET B EWE RS (EH83504 HLAY)
JeFE U R G-kl GE 183504 LAY
JeFER T R G-l (G& 83504 HLAY)

SE IR RG-S FEY (G 83504 HLIHY)

AR E WL RS0 (GEHI83504 LAY
BN GE 83504 HLZY)
e ( & H83504 ML)

CHASSISASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

ARM-CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)

OIL TANK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING AND SWING (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE )
MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TURNOVER UNIT (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-MULY I-CHANGE VALVE(APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR LOAD HOLDING VALVES(APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
BULLDOZE EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CONTROL (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

1



H3® (INDEX)

07.1.1
07.2.1
07.3.1
07.4.1
07.5.1
07.6.1
08.1.1
08.2.1
09.1.1
09.2.1
10.1.1
1111
1211
1221
12.31
1241
1251
12.6.1
12.7.1
1311
13.21
1331
134.1
1351
13.6.1
13.7.1

2 e 22241 (3% 83504 HLZY)

Zyh A2 (GEHI83504 HLAY)
O )22 GEHI83504 HLAY)

B ) i AT Gl 83504 A1)
72 s R O i LA G 83504 A1)

A N K Gl 83504 A1)
TR G-I (&EHI83504 HLAY)

TR (G 83504 HLAY)

8 55 (& 83504 HLEY)

AR RS GEHI83504 LD

RAPLEFE GEHI83504 HLAL

[ LA G 183504 A1)

WHIRY: (EH83504 HLAY)

HARY (EH83504 HLY)

HAFRS: (EHI83504 HLAY)

B 14 R4 (1&83504 HLAY)

WK GE 183504 HLAY)

MR RS (8 83504 HLAY)

R &4 (& H183504 HLAY)

AR S T (& 83504 HLAY)

B Hith 22 S i (3G FH 83504 HLAY)

-G LA S (3 FH 83504 HLZAY)

A LA S (O FH 83504 HLZY)

B\ G HLAe S (04 FH 83504 HLAY)

KA SR G 83504 H124Y)

BBk L s ke SO (183504 HLAY)

1

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

CAB-DOOR ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)

CAB-MOVING WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

CAB OVERTURN WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
CAB INTERIOR DECORATIONS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM -CALEFACTION (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM -REFRIGERATION (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

TANK COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

ENGINE COVER HOOD (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

AIRINLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)

EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)

POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

SUPPORT(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY [ (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO83504 TYPE)

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)PE)
ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
STARTER RELAY ASSMBLY (APLLY TO 83504 TYPE)

2



H3® (INDEX)

13.8.1 s s Sk GE H 83504 HLAY) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
139.1 WIARS &K GEHIS3504 HLAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM (APLLY TO 83504 TYPE)




01.1. 1A i A (G FI8350401 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Frg #H &= (A=) % i & T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 36 M12x35 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 129187 %
2 36 12 GB/T7244 B AR g SR Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 815-0100002 IR B Driving wheel
4 2 TSR Traveling motor
5 1 835-0101000 TR Chassis assembly
6 820-0108000 AT EL IR ENR Traveling motor's cover plate
7 22 10 GB/T97.1 SH B Washer Zn.D
8 22 10 GB/T93 i S E Spring washer Zn. D
9 18 M10x20 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 8.8Zn.D
10 1 M12x30 GB/T5783 AY:iPN Y Bolt 12.915 %
11 4 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
12 4 12 GB/T93 i S S Spring washer Zn.D
13 4 M12x25 GB/T5783 AN S A Bolt 8.8Zn.D
14 1 820-0107000 AR Chassis cover plate
15 1 825-0100002 BaESEn Cover
16 1 825-0100001 E S Cover
17 2 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
18 2 8 GB/T93 i S S Spring washer Zn.D
19 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 AN Sk A Bolt 8.8Zn.D
20 8 838A-0105000A SEES MR Idler assembly
21 16 M14x30 GB/T5783 NS A Bolt 129187 %
22 18 14 GB/T93 i S S Spring washer Zn. D
23 2 820-0100004 ) 56 K Side cover plate
24 2 820-0103000 FE4E ROk Carrier roller assembly
25 2 M14 GB/T6170 VRN F B Nut 8-Zn.D
26 2 30 GB/T894.1 okt P R 324 Closing ring Zn. D
27 2 M14x90 GB/T5784 AP s Bolt 12918 7w %




01.1. 1A i A (G FI8350401 ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 & R 5 % PR & T

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 VAYi By Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 1 828-0100002 FEAR Splint

30 2 820-0109000 Rl Side cover plate

31 2 830D-2100000 R I 7 o i Rubber pedralil 300x55%82
32 2 820-0102210A B[] %] 5L A Check valve assembly

33 2 820-0102200 gk B Tension equipment

34 2 820-0102230 ZR 450 A1 Sealed ring assembly

35 2 820-0102100 B nEe ROk Track idler assembly




APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

(

01.1.1 k&¥&(£RB3504#2) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY




02.1.1[n]#4F 4 (3& F183504717%) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fe5 = R 5 4 i %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 M10x90 GB/T31.1 IS SRR AL AR AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 3 2.5x24 GB/T91 T 14 Cotter pin Zn.D
3 1 820-0200001A B Shaft pin
4 5 M10 GB/T6170 RIS f1 3 B Nut 8 Zn.D
5 3 M10 GB/T6179 1IN FA T RE R Y Nut 8 Zn.D
6 1 835-0200013A e IANEIKEEE ] Shaft Pin
7 1 835-0250000A 5 1r) S Sk 1% 75 8,9(IncludeNo.8,9)
8 1 835-0201000A B n) 3k Steering head
9 2 835-0200002A wE Bush
10 i [820-0200018 (Eeya Washer
11 25 M10x25 GB/T5783 VaYiby: Yis Blot 8.8 Zn.D
12 25 10 GB/T93 T S TR Spring washer Zn.D
13 25 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
14 1 835-0204000A A4 Shaft pin
15 1 M10x20 GB/T825 I RET Flying Rings bolt 8.82Zn.D
16 1 835-0205000A 1k sh4 % Shaft Pin
17 1 801-0500039 LY Stretch pin
18 5 M10x1 GB/T7940.1 Grease cup Zn.D
19 5 801-0400001 THIAF 55 Grease cup cap
20 1 M10x100 GB/T31.1 INF SKBEAT 17 FLIR AR Bolt 8.8Zn.D
21 1 835-0200001A o TN Shatft pin
22 1 835-0242000 & Platform
23 1 835-0208000A EE Shatft pin
24 1 835-0200007A JFE AR Locking plate
25 10 12 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
26 2 M12x35 GB/T70.1 WS IR SRR AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
27 1 835-0213000A Je ) g2 Left cover-board
28 1 T0802-01002 PRI (JE30) Scutcheon(English) e




02.1.1[n]#4F 4 (3& F183504717%) SLEWING PLATFROM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fe5 = R 5 # i %I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 T0802-01003 FRER (130 Scutcheon(French) ek
1 T0802-01004 PR (KA S0 Scutcheon(ltalian) s
29 4 4x12 GB/T12618 TF R s 5] Sk A S 805 T Rivet
30 11 M8x25 GB/T5789 7N AV L T B AR Blot 8.8Zn.D
31 11 8 GB/T96.1 KEE Biger washer Zn.D
32 23 10 GB/T96.1 K Biger washer Zn.D
33 25 10 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
34 25 M10x25 GB/T5783 VaYiby: Yid Blot 8.8Zn.D
35 1 835-0200017A Jr H R Front-left cover plate
36 1 835-0200018A 7 e R Rear-left cover plate
37 4 M20x85 GB/T5783 VAVi:BAY Blot 10.9:ik 78 %
38 4 860-0200015 P Washer
39 1 835-0260000 Py E A A Counter weight assembly
40 1 835-0200019A Hh da) JEE B Middle cover plate
41 1 835-0200011A RS S Y4l Shaft pin
42 1 835-0200012A A )5 B R Rear-right cover plate
43 1 835-0200009A A BT AR Front-right cover plate
44 1 835-0215000 A 2 Right cover plate
45 2 M8x16 GB/T5789 INFAEE RS Bolt 8.82Zn.D
46 1 835-0214000A 1E B4 A Pin-seat
47 1 810-1521100 M8 T 24T Bolt
48 2 835-0200006A op £ Bush
49 1 820-0200003 7 T A ] Washer
50 1 820-0205000 i 5 L9 Oil-pipe
51 2 M20 GB/T6170 LS AR RE Nut 8 Zn.D
52 2 835-0206000A IR/ EER Adjustable cushion
53 2 835-0209000A B Connecting pipe assembly
54 1 820-0200013 2 2E Screw plug




APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

(

02.1.1 E#%4(£68350448) SLEWING PLATFROM

B

\
n,72

69

\




03.1. 14+ 35 % (3& 83504174 ) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= (A=) % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 835-0311000 B 414 Dozer blade unit A5 F52,3,8(Include 2,3.8)
1 4 T0804-01004 -9 Spacer
2 4 820-0401005 Bij 2 Bl Dust-proof seal
3 2 820-0300003A il 4o} £ Copper bush
4 4 835-0302000 B A A Shatft pin
5 4 860-0300002 JEAR Clamping plate
6 8 12 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
7 8 M12x25 GB/T5781 7N Sk g A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 1 835-0301000A 5" Dozer blade
9 2 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D
10 2 801-0400001 A T2 Grease cup cap




03.1.1 #+%E(£R8350448) DOZER  EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




04.1.1 223 (GEHI83504)1 %) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504TYPE

Fr5 = (A=) 4 i % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 835-0401000 NIk Boom fH551,2,3,4,5,6(Include No.1,2,3,4,5
1 2 820-0401005 Ly7Rany Dust-proof seal
2 2 820-0401004A HIESESS Copper bush
3 1 801-0400001 I 5 Grease cup cap
4 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.2 3L R AR Grease cup
5 1 835-0401100 A Boom body
6 1 820-0401003A o R e 22 Middle bush
7 1 820-0400013A A% Shaft pin
8 2 T0804-01003 =Y Spacer washer
9 2 M10x90 GB/T31.1 INF SRR AT 17 FLIR A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
10 2 M10 GB/T6170 RS HA IR BE Nut 8 Zn.D
11 2 M10 GB/T6178 1N HA TTRE R Y Nut 8 Zn.D
12 2 2.5x20 GB/T91 FF 4y Cotter pin
13 1 820-0400012A A% Shaft pin
14 4 T0804-01004 =750 Spacer washer
15 1 820-0406000A B A K Shaft pin
16 1 820-0400018 P Washer
17 1 M36 GB/T6178 1S F TR R R Nut M36 8 Zn.D
18 1 6.3x60 GB/T91 FF 4y Cotter pin Zn.D




04.1.1

BEE&ERSSO04MA) BOOM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




04.2. 13 FFF-ZEMF2228 (& 8350417 ) ARM-CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE

Fr5 #H &= A=) % i % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 835-0402000 ST Arm JETFL04.4.1

2 6 M10x90 GB/T31.1 IS SR BT A LIRS Bolt 8.8Zn.D

3 1 835-0400001 R Shatft pin

4 6 M10 GB/T6170 RN R B Nut 8Zn.D

5 6 M10 GB/T6178 VRN A T RE IR B Nut 8 Zn.D

6 6 2.5x20 GB/T91 TT 4 Cotter pin Zn.D

7 1 820-0405000A JEREAT Left linkage

8 2 T0804-01004 59 Spacer

9 10 T0804-01003 R Spacer

10 1 820-0400007A L Shatft pin

11 4 801-0400001 A T2 Grease cup cap

12 4 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D

13 1 820-0400006B R Shatft pin

14 1 820-0407000 R Right linkage

15 1 820-0400001B R Shatft pin

16 2 820-0400003B L Shaft pin

17 1 820-0404000A EFF Connecting JETFIL04.5.1




04.2.1 -k (ERB50040%)

ARM—=CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 85504 TYPE)

[SE RS R SV O —




04.3.147 2} 225 (& 83504017 ) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE

(R fo N
No. Quantity Code Description
1 1 835-0403100A B3k Backhoe bucket
2 4 820-0413003 o Bush
3 6 M12x40 GB/T5783 VAY By Vs Bolt 10.9i5 75 %
4 1 820-0413004 VEAE:S Right cutter
5 6 M12 GB/T6182 HRAE 7S A BB R B Nut 10 Zn.D
6 1 820-0413005 i )1k Left cutter
7 4 820-0413002 B Pin spacer
8 4 820-0413001 nE Teeth sheath
9 4 820-0415001 g Rubber spacer




04.5.1 #4xRERB500408) BUCKET ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPD)




04.4.13AF4F (3EH83504)17) ARM ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE

Fe | % & ) # i I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0402100A SEFFAE Arm body
2 2 820-0401005 g Dust-proof seal
3 1 801-0400001 WA T2 Grease cup cap
4 1 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease cup Zn.D
5 2 820-0401004A CIRIESS Copper bush
6 1 820-0402005A SRS ES] Middle bush II
7 4 820-0402006 Bij 2 Bl Dust-proof seal
8 4 820-0402007 WAt Steel bush
9 2 820-0402004 HE AT Middle bush |




04.4.1 4t £RA3350444) ARM ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




04.5.1 EAFA1E G&E 83504817 ) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

P H = i 5 % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 820-0402006 Bij 2 Bl Dust-proof sed
2 2 820-0404004 Wt Steel bush
3 1 820-0404100A JUEY SRUN Connecting body
4 2 820-0402007 USRS Steel bush
5 1 820-0402004 Hh E] 4 22 Middle bush |




04.0.1

At (EA3500408) CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83304 TYPD)




05.1.1 Wk &

& 183504/1%) HYDRAULIC TANK (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0501400 *Pz}ﬁ{g P =5 Air cleaner assembly
2 1 27 BS/A27.7x36%2 ISO H & 8% 45t S Combinatory washer
3 1 835-0501300 /iimE'\ J Flange cover assembly
4 2 132x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 |OJE 44 i 2% ) ] “O"seal ring
5 2 820-0502002 ik Spring washer
6 1 835-0501900 RN E Y =% Oil -intake filter assembly
7 8 M8x16 GB/T70.1 WS A RIS a8 4T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 8 8 GB/T93 SR R Spring washer Zn.D
9 1 835-0501200 INVHE L 25 ROk Flange cover assembly
10 1 835-0501001A {1&1 YA =95% Level gauge
11 1 835-0501100A mAG A& Oil tank body
12 1 835-0501800 lEl/Elﬂ{}ﬁ/EH%EMEJZ Oil -return filter assembly
13 1 60x5.3 GB/T3452.1 OB IR “Oseal ring
14 1 835-0501700 IE]/EE/ZE_,;J ﬁ}z Oil -return flange assembly
15 1 830D-0500028 %;& Pipe Joint
16 1 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO H &35 45t S Combinatory washer
17 1 820-0502001 éj%% Screw Plug
18 8 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAVi DY {i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
19 8 10 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer Zn.D
20 8 10 GB/T97.1 g Washer Zn.D
21 1 835-0501500A W 1 22 R Rk Oil -intake flange assembly
22 1 75x5.3 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 |0/ K35 3 Pl “O"seal ring
23 1 835-0501910 SR N Oil -intake filter TLX235D
24 1 830D-0501602 (] 9 % Oil -return filter NYQX-160x10




HYDRAULIC TANK  (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

A (ERB 500448

00.1.1




05.2.13 3k R 4i -3 G& F183504)1) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 83504TPE)

A H = 5 £ PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0501000A W MAE Oil tank
2 8 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
3 6 10GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 M12x35 GB/T5783 7N SRR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 4 d70 JB/T8870 Wk i Hoop
6 1 828-0500003 W2 i s Cloth fixing rubber pipe
7 3 820-0510000 I 3k Joint
8 2 835-0500021A I s 143k Joint
9 2 830E-0500007 N AME S B 3k Square joint
10 1 828-0500006 I s 143k Joint
11 1 828-0500009 W AMERSCE Bk Square joint
12 1 830D-0558000 HES Pump
13 2 M12x30 GB/T5783 AYiiDN Y Bolt 10.918 7 &
14 1 46.2x3.55 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90 |04 Jiss 2% 45} & O-Ring
15 1 835-0515000B SN Y 1y 22 M Pump oil intake flange
16 4 M12x35 GB/T5783 75 FA Sk B AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 1 835-0500031 BT MR Pipe bracket
18 1 835-0500029 e Clamp
19 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV Bty Bolt 8.8Zn.D
20 4 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
21 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
22 2 M8 GB/T6170 LIRS f IR RE Nut 8 Zn.D
23 1 835-0507600 =g =Y Hose assembly
24 1 835-0507500 W& Sk Hose assembly
25 2 820-0500034 Sk Straight joint
26 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO 2H B 5 s B Combinatory washer
27 1 835-0519000 =g =Y Hose assembly
28 1 820-0500022A Sk Straight joint
29 1 839-0551000A % 5 1R Multi-change valve




05.2.1 :HERE—Hu(£RB350448) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM —OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




05.3.1 UL R -l (G 83504017 ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 83504TPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0508000A NS Cooler
2 10 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N Sk g Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 10 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
4 10 8 GB/T97.1 B Washer Zn.D
5 2 835-0500028 TV # A SR Right bracket II
6 2 835-0500004A MM Y SR Right bracket |
7 1 835-0500027 TV 3 25 SR Left bracket Il
8 2 835-0500007A VA28 Ao S| Left bracket |
9 1 835-0500008B TV 3 25 SR Left bracket Il
10 1 835-0509000 I §=95Y57 Hose assembly
11 2 22.4x2.65 GB/T3452.1 NBR-90|Of 45 1 % 4 ] O Seal Ring
12 1 835-0543000A (2] 4N e 2 il Steel pipe assembly
13 8 6 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
14 8 M6x25 GB/T70.1 S A R A Sk AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
15 2 10 BS/A10.7x16x%1.5 ISO 2H A B ) Combinatory washer
16 2 820-0500004 2 2 Plug
17 2 835-0545000A H AL Square joint
18 1 835-0500006B A A A SR Right bracket Il
19 1 835-0500003 ke Clamp
20 1 820-9500006 Jisg # Rubber mat
21 2 M8 GB/T6170 VRS IR B Nut 8 Zn.D
22 1 835-0503000B ESTESS Joint
23 1 818B-0500063 90°25 #:k 90° toggle joint
24 1 870-7500003 —m Ak Tee joint
25 1 860C-8500002 —mEEk Tee joint
26 1 870F-8514000 ==Y Hose assembly
27 1 820-0500022A Bk Straight joint
28 1 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJUAZ I % £} el O Seal Ring




05.3.1 UL R -l (G 83504017 ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 83504TPE)

Fe5 & A=) 4 PR % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 835-0507100 I g=95Y5% Hose assembly
30 1 835-0500038 HHk Straight joint
31 1 28.7x3.5 NBR-90 ISO BRI =t Pl O Seal Ring
32 1 855-9540001 IERESS Bolt joint
33 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 1SO Y B o E Combinatory washer
34 1 820-0500031 IERESS Straight joint
35 2 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 1SO G B Combinatory washer
36 1 830H-0500002 TS Toggle joint
37 1 810-0500023 WHIE Screw plug
38 1 835-0503001 AR Joint body




05.3.1 E#EA%—EM(£EAB35048) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM —OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




05.4. 195 & 45 - g [l 44 5 (38 FH18350417%8Y) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLYTO 83504TYPE)
Fr5 B = i 5 % s % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO BRI 1 Pl “O”seal ring

2 3 835-0500037 JERESS Straight joint

3 1 850-0500012 JERSS Straight joint

4 2 820-0500022A H¥k Straight joint

5 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 AYiPS i Blot 8.8 Zn.D
6 4 10 GB/T97.1 -2 JE] Washer Zn.D
7 4 10 GB/T93 i 3 T ] Spring washer Zn.D
8 1 820-0528000 Hh e [m] 3k Centre slewing jiont

9 2 810N-9500001A Bk Bolt joint

10 1 830D-0514000 JREAE S Rubber pipe assembly

11 1 830B-0512000 I g=F5Y5% Rubber pipe assembly

12 2 801-0500007 JEWEESS Square joint

13 1 820-0505000 =g 595 Rubber pipe assembly

14 1 828-0523000A JREAE S Rubber pipe assembly

15 2 820-0500025 JENiEESS Square joint

16 1 830D-0505000 JREAE S Rubber pipe assembly

17 1 835-0523000 I g=F5Y5% Rubber pipe assembly

18 1 835-0500032 RBRIRAE Rubber hose clip




05.4.1 BHEAE—PABEL(EAB350488) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM—CENTRE SLEWING JOINT(APPLY TO 83504YPE)




05.5.1 5k & 48 -l 5 % (3E H1 835040 4) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING AND SWING (APPLY T083504 TYPE)

Fr5 = 5 % s % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO B Bl “O”seal ring
2 3 820-0500041 Ak Straight joint
3 1 835-0519000 R Mk Hose assembly
4 2 828-0523000A R SR Hose assembly
5 2 860C-8500002 sk Tee joint
6 6 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 I1SO 2 5 s T Combinatory washer
7 6 820-0500023 Bk Straight joint
8 2 818B-0500063 90° Ak 90° Square joint
9 1 835-0558000 & Mk Hose assembly
10 1 820-0544000 R Rk Hose assembly
11 2 801P-0508000 R Mk Hose assembly
12 6 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO 21 A o A Combinatory washer
13 4 820-0500031 Bk Straight joint
14 1 830-0504000 WEHIBYX-95 Hydraulic lock
15 3 6 GB/T93 i1 S R Spring washer Zn.D
16 3 M6x50 GB/T70.1 P 7N F AT SR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 1 835-0500013 R S Hydraulic lock bracket
18 2 8 GB/T97.1 1 Washer
19 2 8 GB/T93 i S R Spring washer Zn.D
20 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VaVibY Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 1 830D-0559000 [ Y ML Slewing reduction gear
22 6 M14x40 GB/T5783 NSk A Boil 12.9i5 7% %
23 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 VaYi by Yid Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
24 1 835-0531000A 3 AR B Fender
25 1 820-0500011 IR TV e Belleville spring
26 1 820-0500012 AL R Spring seat
27 2 830E-0526000 LN RV S| Unilateral throttle
28 2 835-0519000 R Rk Hose assembly




05.5.1 LWk & 48 -l 5 % (3& H1 8350401 74) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING AND SWING (APPLY T083504 TYPE)

Fr5 = 5 % s % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 835-0532000 R BN G Boom swing cylinder
30 1 T0309-03000 ERTA Solenoid valve RPE3 (12V)
31 2 M5x50 GB/T70.1 NS A R A SRR ET Bolt
32 1 835-0500012 PRAE 7~ 28 1) <7 48 Reversing-valve bracket
33 1 T0308-01000 AN 7 0 e ] 17 Reversing-valve
34 2 820-0500022A Ak Straight joint
35 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 I1SO OTEAG s 2% da ] “O”seal ring




05.5.1 HHEA%—B%54%(€R8350444) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-SLEWING AND SWING (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE )




05.6.1 L)L RS -BFE2R S (3E 83504017 ) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TURNOVER UNIT (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

Fe5 # &= R 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 M10x1.25x30 GB/T5786 VAV Y i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 2 10 GB/T93 1 ER Spring washer Zn.D
3 2 10 GB/T97.1 SRS Washer Zn.D
4 1 835-0581000 FRHE Manual pump
5 1 835-0500016 Bk Straight joint
6 2 835-0583000B [l §=9595 Hous assembly
7 2 820-8500003 Bk Straight joint
8 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO ZH &2 B g Combinatory washer
9 2 835-0582000 B0 T Overturn cylinder
10 1 850-9500004 BIRE Rubber sleeve




05.6.1  HHEA%—#4E(£RB3504#8) MAN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM-TURNOVER UNIT (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




05.7.1 B RS -2 MM (i&EH83504)1%1) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM- MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY T O 83504 TYPE)

A B = i 5 # PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO BRI 1 Pl Combinatory washer
2 3 835-0500039 JERGESSS Straight joint
3 3 850-7500003 JERSS Straight joint
4 1 830D-0528000 JRE A S5 Hous pipe assembly
5 1 835-0528000 I g=F5Y5%7 Hous pipe assembly
6 1 835-0529000 JRE A S5 Hous pipe assembly
7 1 835-0526000 I g=F5Y5%7 Hous pipe assembly
8 1 830E-0500059 BRI Pipe clamp
9 2 M6x20 GB/T5783 AYiPS i Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
10 2 6 GB/T93 L 2 Spring washer Zn.D
11 2 6 GB/T97.1 Nl Washer Zn.D
12 1 835-0500001 R Cover plate
13 1 835-0507300 I g=95Y5% Hous pipe assembly
14 1 835-0507200 A 4 Bracket
15 1 835-0507400 I g=95Y5% Hous pipe assembly
16 1 830-0509000 A 4 Bracket
17 4 8 GB/T97.1 Nl Washer Zn.D
18 4 8 GB/T93 L 2 Spring washer Zn.D
19 4 M8x16 GB/T5789 VAV ERPReATiL ¥ Bolt 8.8Zn.D




05.7.1 iWER% —$RA4#(£RB350404) MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM— MULTIPLE-WAY VALVE(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

HEARAS
#4AEB

FH0BA2
HAMEBS

#%AEBS




35.1.1 PREFIRIM R R 45 (1EFH830T04)L ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR LOAD HOLDING VALVES (APPLY D 830T04 TYPE)

Pe | B & K 5 4 PR % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 T0101-030001 P A 2 T 3k Adapter
2 2 526A-9500001 Hk Bolt joint
3 2 T0314-01002 SR RR IR Load holding valve
4 1 892A-8513000 e Rk Hose assembly
5 2 830E-0500004 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 T0101-010007 Bk Bolt joint
7 1 895-8504900 WS T B Hose assembly
8 1 830T-3502000 BN K Steel pipe assembly
9 1 810N-7502000 JERUBVE ARSI Adapter
10 1 892A-8503001 Hk Bolt joint
11 1 830T-3508001 X Clamp
12 1 830T-3501000 IREPSY Steel pipe assembly
13 2 8 GB/T 97.1 ST Washer Zn.D
14 2 8 GB/T 93 i SR Spring washer Zn.D
15 2 M8x50 GB/T 5783 AV (BN Y Bolt 8.8Zn.D
16 1 885-8509000 e Mk Hose assembly
17 1 860-8518000 WS S R Hose assembly
18 1 885D-7502100 e Bk Hose assembly
19 1 870-8534000A W T R Hose assembly
20 1 830T-3509000 VR S 28 Bracket
21 2 870-8500003 ek Tee joint
22 2 850-8502000 IENEE TS Square joint
23 2 810M-0500003 ek Tee joint
24 1 T0416-06010 “Ze line clamp




35.1.1 HemiER4(£R350448) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR LOAD HOLDING VALVES (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




65.1.1 MfEEEWIERS 1 G

1EH83504)17Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLYTO 83504 TYPE)

ey | H # AV 4 LS #%
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 835-6501900 Jie A S % Hose assembly

2 1 835-6501700 e Rk Hose assembly

3 1 835-0500039 Ak Bolt joint

4 2 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTEAG IR 35 4 P O-Ring

5 1 835-6501800 Jie A S % Hose assembly

6 1 850-7500003 Hk Bolt joint

7 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAE I % £} el O-Ring

8 2 860A-8500003 Hk Bolt joint

9 1 835-8504000A Ji A T % Hose assembly

10 2 820-8500003 EE@%& Bolt joint

11 2 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 1SO A Combinatory washer

12 1 810M-0500002 Eﬁqiﬁ%;& Square joint

13 1 835-8505000A Jie A S % Hose assembly




65.1.1 WEFENEA4!(£88350442) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

b

o+ Qw ~,~v~\\\wﬁﬂ R
$ )/9)
q 8 e




65.2.1 MfE3EEWIE RS 2 GEHI83504/17) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPY. TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 835-9507000 A5 BN B, Right-steel pipe assembly

2 1 835-6501300 4 BN R Right-steel pipe assembly

3 1 835-6501500 =g =Y Hose assembly

4 2 835-6501600 R I Hose assembly

5 2 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint

6 1 835-6501200 AN Connect seat

7 2 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 I1SO I 5 da 2 Combinatory washer

8 3 830-0500004 I 5E Screw plup

9 3 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint &% 758 (Replace No.8
10 4 M10x20 GB/T5783 VAV DNy Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 4 10 GB/T93 A S A Spring washer Zn.D
12 4 10 GB/T97.1 SPGB Washer Zn.D
13 1 820-7500005 2 sl dgE sl Elbow jiont

14 1 830D-9503000 ==Y Hose assembly

15 1 835-9506000 T BN A R Left-steel pipe assembly

16 1 830D-9500004 . Underlay

17 1 830D-9501000 Lz Turring valve

18 1 830D-9500003 AR Clamp plate

13 8 M8x40 GB/T5783 AN SR g Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 8 8 GB/T93 i1 E Spring washer Zn.D
15 8 8 GB/T97.1 S HA R Washer

16 4 835-6500001 e Pipe clamp

4

820-9500005A

CES




65.2.1  WREEREA% 2(€R8350488) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




75.1. U7 ER E RS R 4 (16118350401 7) TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83507 YPE)

Fe5 #H &= A=) % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 830D-7501000 iTEYIL Traveling motor

2 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAZ I % £ el O-Ring

3 2 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

4 2 835-7505000 A T ik Hose assembly

5 4 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAE I % 1} e O-Ring

6 4 850-0500002 HEk Bolt joint

7 2 850-7500002 Bk Bolt joint

8 2 835-7504000 A T ik Hose assembly

9 4 835-7502000 =g =Y Hose assembly

10 8 820-7500006 R4 Protccive bush

11 2 835-7500001A Sl Elbow joint

12 2 820-7500008A 7533l Elbow joint

13 2 820-7500007 —aEEk Tee joint




7511 fREERERS (£R8350444) TRAVEL EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




75.2 14 A E

WIE RS0 (1EH183504)17¢) BULLDOZE EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83%4 TYPE)

Fr5 & (A=) % PR & I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-7501000 HE AT AR Dozer cylinder assembly
2 2 22 BS/A22.7x30%x2 |ISO 2H & B 2 Combinatory washer
3 2 820-0500023 HHk Bolt joint
4 2 820-7502000 k==Y Hose assembly
5 4 820-7500003 BIkE Rubber sleeve
6 2 820-7500004 IERSS Bolt joint
7 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 VaViiby: Yia Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 2 10 GB/T93 L ] Spring washer Zn.D
9 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
10 1 835-7500005 LR AR Dozer cylinder protective plate




75.2.1 #43E8ER4 (£RB350448) BULLDOZE EQUIPMENT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




85.1.150 3 70 s R Ge-fit i (& 835041 %Y ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY @ 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OJEAE I % 1} e O-Ring
2 2 855-7500002 HESk Straight joint
3 2 835-8574000 =g =Y Hose assembly
4 1 835-8575000 I §=95Y57 Hose assembly
5 4 810M-0500003 [EN RS Square joint
6 1 818B-0500016 HESk Straight joint
7 5 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO I 5 da 2 Combinatory washer
8 6 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO AR AR A Combinatory washer
9 1 820-8500004 Bk Straight joint
10 1 830B-8505000 HESk Straight joint
11 1 830D-8525000 Eraed ity Safe valve
12 1 830B-8500004 HESk Bolt joint
13 1 10 BS/A10.7x16x%1.5 ISO Z2H & B ) Combinatory washer
14 1 820-0500004 2 2 Plug
15 11 M8x20 GB/T5783 N A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
16 11 8 GB/T93 i E Spring washer Zn.D
17 11 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
18 1 835-8500026 WU R ‘22 35 Bracket
19 1 830B-8504000 L] ] Valve 4575 20~24
20 1 830B-8504001 BAJA] R4 Valve body
21 1 6.5x1.5 NBR-90 ISO OJF & £} el O-Ring
22 1 830B-8504002 &) 20> Valve core
23 1 830B-8504004 T 4 95 Spring
24 1 830B-8504003 HESk Straight joint
25 1 830B-8500003 Bk Straight joint
26 1 22 BS/A22.7x30%2 1SO 2H B e 2 Combinatory washer
27 1 820-8544000 Ehedsy Accumulator
28 8 850-8502000 Rk Tee joint




85.1.1 A3#AMMEA%—m(£AG350444) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL SUPPLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




85.2. 15 FE M R 4 - Ml GE 183504011 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL RETURN (APPLY @ 83504 TYPE)
Fr5 #H &= (A=) % s % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO 21 B 5 Combinatory washer
2 4 820-0500003 HESk Straight joint
3 4 810M-0500003 JEN:EECTS Square joint
4 2 850-8502000 —EEEk Tee joint
5 1 835-8506000 R Y Hose assembly
6 1 830D-8504000 ==Y Hose assembly
7 1 860A-8567000 = d =Y Hose assembly
8 1 830-8509000 k==Y Hose assembly
9 1 820-8500004 Bk Straight joint
10 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO 91 o s | Combinatory washer
11 1 820-0500001 %%;& Tee joint
12 1 830D-7506000 ==Y Hose assembly
13 1 820-8500013 Bk Straight joint
14 1 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTE S % d:+ e O-Ring
15 1 835-8556000 =g =Y Hose assembly
16 1 810N-7502000 IERGIBUR & DS Bolt joint
17 1 860A-7505000 k==Y Hose assembly




85.2.1 H¥EMEAL—Fil(£AB350408) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-OIL RETURN (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




85.3. 1L S R Ge-50 S Y. (& 83504/ ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CONTROL (APPLY TO 8350BYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 I1SO OTEAG B % £ O-Ring

2 8 860A-8500003 Ak Straight joint

3 2 818B-0500062 —aleEsk Tee joint

4 1 835-8561000 A T K Hose assembly

5 1 835-8562000 =g =Y Hose assembly

6 2 835-8555000 A S K Hose assembly

7 1 835-8560000 =g =Y Hose assembly

8 1 835-8559000 A S K Hose assembly

9 1 810M-0500002 H AL Square joint

10 2 835-8566000 A T ik Hose assembly

11 1 835-8565000 =g =Y Hose assembly

12 1 835-8564000 A T i Hose assembly

13 1 830D-8500002 REPE Sleeve

14 8 M14x1.5 GB/T3763 FENEE LN AEE] Nut Zn.D
15 8 835-8500018 IULUEESS Straight joint

16 10 M6x25 GB/T5783 VAVi DY 1 Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 10 6 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
18 2 6 GB/T97.1 SP- P Washer Zn.D
19 1 835-8577000 G Mounting plate

20 2 835-8572000 k==Y Hose assembly

21 2 835-8569000 =g =Y5% Hose assembly

22 2 835-8568000 k==Y Hose assembly

23 2 870-8500013 [EN RS Square joint

24 2 810M-0500002 IENEESS Square joint

25 1 850D-8500002 H AL Square joint

26 3 855-7500002 Ak Straight joint

27 1 T0301-01000 Wisy el ] Left pilot valve

28 1 835-8576000 BB Seal sleeve




85.3. 1L S RS-0 S Y. (& 83504/ ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CONTROL (APPLY TO 8350BYPE)

Fe5 #H &= 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 835-8557000 = d =Y Hose assembly
30 3 835-8500019 iR Mat
31 1 835-8500027 DS Rubber-pipe clamp
32 1 835-8500008A e Pipe clamp
33 2 M6x60 GB/T5783 7N SR Bolt 8.8Zn.D
34 1 T0301-02000 AR T Left pilot valve
35 1 835-8500023 EHRE Seal sleeve
36 4 835-8570000 I §=95Y57 Hose assembly




£/8350444) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT CONTROL (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

80.5.1 ARWAMERE—4HH(

=
\\-J’/ 35,16,17

B




85.4. 150 S EB R ARG -HE R\ (35 H1835040( %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-DOZER CONTROL (APRLTO 83504TYPE)

FF5 #H &= (A7 % PR %
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0301-11000 | v 1] Dozer pilot valve
2 2 M6x25 GB/T5783 IS S 2 AR Bolt 8.82Zn.D
3 2 6 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer Zn.D
4 4 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO A el Combinatory washer
5 2 820-8500004 Bk Straight joint
6 2 810M-0500003 JEW: RS Square joint
7 2 835-8557000 R MUk Hose assembly
8 2 820-8500003 JERESS Straight joint
9 2 835-8571000 R MUk Hose assembly
10 2 M14x1.5 GB/T3763 RENXEHL N AIERE Nut Zn.D
11 2 835-8500018 L AERZ SN Straight joint
12 1 835-8563000 i g=F5Y4 Hose assembly
13 1 835-8558000 R MUk Hose assembly
14 2 860A-8500003 JERESS Straight joint
15 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 ISO OTERG I % Pl O-Ring




85.4.1 %eWMHEAR—#1B4(£RB350448) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART-DOZER CONTROL (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




95.1.1 T 1EZEE M R 2

it (1% H83504/17¢) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY T@3504TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 801-0400001 WA T2 Grease Cup cover
2 6 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 B R AR Grease Cup Zn.D
3 1 835-9501000 B RS K Bucket cylinder
4 6 17.8x2.4 NBR-90 I1SO OTEAG fise 2% da¢ e O-Ring
5 5 850-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 830D-9503000 A T i Hose assembly
7 2 M8x30 GB/T5783 N SRk Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 10 8 GB/T93 i1 E Spring washer Zn.D
9 10 8 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer Zn.D
10 2 820-9500003A (=3 Pipe clamp
11 2 820-9500004 Jhe Rubber spacer
12 1 835-9512000 !EH A Steel pipe assembly
13 1 835-9513000 A KR Steel pipe assembly
14 1 830D-9552000 AP ET R Arm cylinder YL E ST
15 2 835-9505000 =g =Y Hose assembly
16 2 830D-9514000 N Sk Steel pipe assembly
17 2 820-9500012 AR Lower clamping plate
18 2 820-9500011 e Pipe clamp
19 2 820-9500009 AR Upper clamping plate
20 4 M8x40 GB/T5783 VAVi DY 1 Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 1 830D-9530000 FA A TR IR One-way restrictor
22 4 M8 GB/T6170 1R f g B Nut Zn.D
23 2 820-9509001 515 Pilot plate
24 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAVi DY L Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
25 1 830D-9553000 AL R Boom cylinder assembly YLINE ST
26 1 820-9509100 AR R Prorective plate
27 1 M12x30 GB/T5783 AN SR g Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
28 1 12 GB/T93 i1 E Spring washer Zn.D




95.1.1 T VE%: B 1 I R 245G FI83504917) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY T®@3504TYPE)

5 B = R 5 % LS # I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 12 GB/T97.1 - B | Washer Zn.D




95.1.1 TH¥E&HERL(£AB350448) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




06.1. 1E: ML (& F183504H1 %) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= (A=) % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0643000 PEEL N ] Right Control Box
2 1 835-0643001 VSRR EE Right upper box cover
3 4 M6x12 GB/T5789 VAY; P I] s Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 4 M8x16 GB/T5789 NV 2L TR E A Bolt 8.8Zn.D
5 1 860-0600004 et Press plate
6 1 835-0643100 Y ] Right lower box
7 4 M8x12 GB/T70.1 S A TR Sk B AT Bolt 8.8Zn.D
8 1 830D-0600026 JE Ry Seat
9 1 835-0617000 JeBE T Left Control Box JETFL06.2.1 (Unwinding 06.2.2
10 1 835-0616000 PR AT Protector
11 1 835-0642000 TR 414 Base plate subassembly J& T 1.06.3.1 (Unwinding 06.3.2
12 1 4x40 GB/T91 T 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
13 1 835-0200016A FHEEAY Overturn pin
14 1 835-0611000B BT Lock staff
15 1 810-0900003 i 5% Less shackle
16 1 801-0500039 SR Spring pin
17 1 835-0611010B BUEFT Lock staff assembly
18 1 830P-0609000 4k Bh J0 s i Assistant footplate
19 1 835-0614000A JiHI s B 2H A Footplate assembly
20 1 860E-0613001 i Rubber footplate
21 1 835-0642100 JiHI 5 JRs Footplate pedestal
22 1 835-0613000 Hi b e Rubber floorboard
23 2 6x16 GB/T 882 % Pin shaft
24 1 830D-0900002 b S Rubber pad
25 1 860E-0613001 R Rubber footplate
26 1 830P-0609100 TR 2 55 B Cover plate
27 1 6 GB/T97.1 - B Spring washer Zn.D
28 2 2x12 GB/T 91 TT 4 Cotter pin Zn.D




06.1. 1E: ML (& F183504H1 %) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 & A=) 4 i % U
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 M8 GB/T6170 1SS BB Nut

30 1 830D-0611100 PR Footplate

31 1 830D-0611002 AT

Screw




06.1.1 #4wa(£R8350448) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




06.2. 1/ #9046 (& F183504)1%) LEFT CONTROL BOX (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0607000B e ARG Left upper box cover
2 4 M6x12 GB/T5789 WAy Do Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 1 860-0600004 et Press plate
4 1 835-0608000C ] Left lower box
5 1 810S-0604600 FHe3k Handle ball
6 1 835-0600001A e FEHR AT Joy stick of left box
7 2 M6x20 GB/T5789 7N FH VR 2 T A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 1 810A-1503000 s Gas spring
9 1 810-1500003 HEET
10 1 M8 GB/T6170 IRIEVAVEL: $552
11 5 M8x16 GB/T5789 7N FH VR 2 T A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
12 1 835-0615000 [it] 5 iy Fix pin
13 2 850-0600002 (529 Cushion
14 1 835-0600011B Ji Sk Supporting
15 1 835-0609000B SEHh Fix pin
16 1 830D-0615000 274 W TR Handspike of safety valve
17 1 830D-0616000 J& SR Supporting
18 1 M6x12 GB/T78 PN A HE S 5 AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
19 1 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
20 1 10 GB/T93 LS ] Spring washer Zn.D
21 1 M10x35 GB/T5783 7N SR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D




06.2.1 ##44(£R8350444) LEFT CONTROL BOX (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




06.3. 1M 4 F (3 18350441 7¢) BORROM PLATE SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fe5 # &= 5 % PR % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0642006 Ji 47 Back spongy cushion
2 1 835-0642007 Y aY R Ak Right-back spongy cushion
3 1 835-0642008 A G g Right-back spongy
4 1 835-0642016 A 2 Right spongy
5 1 835-0642009 A N i B Right spongy cushion
6 1 835-0642015 B Cover
7 2 M8x16 GB/T5789 N FOVE A T AL Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 1 835-0642002 ap B RN Right spongy cushion
9 1 835-0642100 JEAR Bottom plate
10 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAV Py Vi Bolt 8.8Zn.D
11 2 8 GB/T93 RS U B Spring washer Zn.D
12 2 8 GB/T97.1 P Spring washer Zn.D
13 2 835-0603000A i Turnning pin
14 1 835-0642003 R R Front spongy cushion
15 1 4x40 GB/T91 TF 14 Cotter pin Zn.D
16 1 835-0200016A A Overturn pin
17 1 835-0642004 Jr i 4 Left spongy cushion
18 1 835-0642001 I VR4 Front underside spongy
19 14 830P-0606001 AR Stepping Plate
20 28 M6x12 GB/T5789 N L R A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
21 1 835-0642012 HU 4 Front spongy
22 1 835-0642011 A 4 B Left spongy cushion
23 1 835-0642005 7 a4 R Left-back spongy cushion
24 1 835-0642017 A2 Left spongy
25 835-0642013 /v e i 4 Left-back spongy
26 1 835-0642014 o o Back spongy
27 345mm | 860-1000016 CETES Seal strip




BORROM PLATE SUBASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

06.3.1 kAdat(ER8350443)




06.4. 117 ¥\ ( 1& 118350401 7Y) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

5
No.

© 00N O WN PP

N NN NMNNNNRERRRRERRRRR R
O DN WNRPOOOWNO®UDNWNIERO

B = 5 4 i % I
Quantity Code Description Remark

2 860L-0600003 Fe3k Handle boom

2 M4x10 GB/T70.1 IS A R A Sk R T Bolt 8.8Zn.D

2 835-0641030A ERYAT Joy stick

2 830D-0620015 Jidivay Rubber footplate

1 830D-0651000 A PR Right footplate

830D-0652000 e R Left footplate

2 830D-0620016 Rk Clip plank

4 M8x25 GB/T5789 N VR 2L TR E AR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

2 818B-0620004 Bl Dustproof cover

1 16 GB/T97.1 SPGB Washer

1 835-0641040 4778 [ 52 Fix axis

1 835-0641001 fRAE Locating sleeve

11 M8x16 GB/T5789 VAY; i RFEAT]: s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

4 M6 GB/T6170 IEithay il 35 Nut Zn.D

4 M6x30 GB/T5783 7N SRk Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

1 835-0641010A R Cover plate

2 835-0641020A M 22 B Wire flexible shaft

4 835-0620001A M6 4% X Screw fork M6

2 835-0641060A B 22 55l Wire flexible shaft

2 835-0641070 VEg R Sliding bar

1 835-0641080 R <7 8 Supports for flexible shaft

1 835-0641050 % W IR AR Valve plate

4 830D-0623001 #1625 Bush 1625

2 6x24 GB/T882 FH Pin Zn.D

2 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D

4 1.2x12 GB/T91 TT 4 Cotter pin Zn.D




06.4.1 fie#4( #R8350408) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




07.1.1 “Z5f=s2:%1 (3% 1835040 7) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0701000C 2 0= AR Cab main body
2 8 M6x20 GB/T5789 WAy Do Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 835-0700007 VARl Left baffle
4 3M 801-0700016 R S Rubber seal strip
5 1 835-0700003 EIRNGE Glass of front-lower window
6 6 835-0700014 VEE=T) Right baffle
7 1 830D-0700028A FIEE TS Front joint strip
8 1 835-0700002 BT Y Glass of front-tip window
9 1 835-0700009 T 4R 1T Top Sponge |
10 1 835-0700008 TG4 1 Top Sponge Il
11 1 835-0700005A 5 e DY Glass of rear window
12 1 835-0700001 7 JE N o B Glass of left-rear window
13 1 835-0700034 (=7 Thermal baffle
14 17 830D-1010001 WRLRET Plastic staple
15 1 835-0700035 R Hubi Thermal baffle
16 2 M14x70 GB/T70.1 PN AT SR 25T Bolt 10.918 %
17 5 14 GB/T93 A S AR Spring washer Zn.D
18 2 835-0700051 AR Plate
19 2 835-0700026 Tl = R Cushion pad

20 3 M14x60 GB/T5783 VAV By Yis Bolt 10.9i18 %
21 3 14 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
22 4 M12x20 GB/T5783 VaYiiB.y: yin 10.918 7w %
23 4 12 GB/T93 LS ERE Spring washer Zn.D
24 4 12 GB/T97.1 SP-HpE| Washer Zn.D




£RE%%1(€A8350448) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 83504YPE)

07.1.1




07.2.1 =412 (1% H83504/17¢) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M6x20 GB/T5789 7N FHE 25 T A Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 1 835-0700025 B Output wind port

3 2 M6x16 GB/T5789 VAY; P ] s Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 2 830E-0700003 JE R Rearview mirror

5 1 830E-0700013 TG A SO Right bracket

6 2 830E-0700012 B KR L] Blocking nut

7 2 830E-0700014 [#] 5 FF Fixing Pole

8 1 ST4.8x22 GB/T845 +E kg Sk B BB AT Bolt 8.8Zn.D
9 1 860E-0700021 1% 7K W Spout

10 1 860E-0700025 Wi K AT KA Blow can hose

11 3 830E-0700015 BBl Rubber ring

12 4 M16x20 GB/T5789 N AV 2L T A A Bolt

13 4 860-0705002 £ Washer

14 4 M16x28 GB/T825 SN ) Lifting eye bolt

15 2 M12 GB/T6170 IRAVAY LS Nut

16 2 835-0708000 FER I Rubber-pad

17 6 M8x16 GB/T5789 I HRIE AT R Bolt

18 2 8 GB/97.1 SPGB Washer

19 2 818F-0710002 e Cushion

20 1 818F-0710001A NSRS Bracket

21 1 830H-0700012 PR Lifesaving hammer

22 1 830D-0713000 KK Fire extinguisher

23 1 835-0700004 i Overturn-handrail

24 2 M10x20 GB/T5789 VAV RE LY Bolt

25 1 830D-0700028A FIESET TS Front joint strip

26 1 835-0700019 W FTF Inside handrail

27 6 M8x16 GB/T5789 I HRIE AT R Bolt




07.2.1 #%xu#) (£R3350448) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2(APPLY TO 83504YPE)




07.3.1 25505 | ] 225 (3% 118350401 #Y) CAB-DOOR ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0705000 [ 57 BB Bracket
2 2 M10x20 GB/5789 N AV 2L T E AR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 2 835-0700018 T Bush
4 2 835-0700016 LHESS Shaft cover
5 1 835-0704000 1 RIS AT Front-upper slippage pole
6 2 835-0700015 EHh Fix shaft
7 2 M8x16 GB/5789 VAY; i RF T ] s Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 1 835-0713000 NEEAERLE Pulley assembly
9 1 835-0706000 AR Rear-upper slippage pole
10 2 835-0700017 gz Spacer
11 2 M8x40 GB/T5789 7N AT A T B AL Bolt 8.82Zn.D
12 1 835-0702100 XN Door frame assembly
13 1 835-0702001 WEZERI Glass of door |
14 1 835-0702002 ez Glass of door Il
15 1 835-0702200 WESRAERES Lock of door assembly
16 2 835-0708000 FER I Rubber-pad
17 3.5m | 860-0700043 MRS NS Rubber seal strip
18 2 835-0700013 IR DAGE! Orientation pin
19 1 835-0700012 [T N RITEHF Front-nether slippage pole
20 2 M8 GB/T6172.1 7N R RE Nut 8 Zn.D
21 1 835-0700011 [T R IG T Rear-nether slippage pole




07.3.1 #%2N%%(£R8350448) CAB-DOOR ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




07.4.1 Z50=F5)) % 4 (& H 8350441 71Y) CAB-MOVING WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TY PE)

A H = i 5 4 s % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0711001 g e Glass of moving window |
2 2 830H-0708100 BEVEAER T L ocking knob assembly
3 1 835-0711002 Bl B 1l Glass of moving window 11
4 1 835-0711010 BEEIE Aluminium-alloy frame
5 1 820-0706003 A Rubber sedl strip




07.4.1 #%xsadak(2R3350498) CAB—-MOVING WINDOW ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




07.5.1 %25 0 %5 B0 %5 i 41 13 118350401 4) CAB OVERTURN WINDOW ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE

Fr5 & (A=) % s % IF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 835-0707020 PR B8 Bracker
2 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 VaYiby: Yid Bolt 8.8Zn.D
3 4 8 GB/T 93 i1 S P Spring washer
4 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S Washer
5 1 835-0712000 TG T AT AT Left swing pole
6 2 12 GB/T894.1 4P Closing ring
7 2 M8 GB/T889.1 HRAE 7S f B AR R) Locknut 8 Zn.D
8 2 835-0700006 A B Gas spring
9 1 830D-0700042 AT Right lock
10 4 M6x10 GB/T70.1 WS A RIAE S AT Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
11 1 830D-0700043 JeHRTF4 Left lock
12 1 835-0707010 THEE T AE Overturn window frame
13 2 835-0707002 Eg Pulley
14 2 10 GB/T 894.1 Zoeht P e 1 Y Closing ring
15 1 810L-0702200 e 3R Left lead plate
16 4 M8x12 GB/T68 THREUTR IR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 1 810L-0702300 4 Stk Right lead plate
18 1 835-0709000 R e Lty S Right swing pole
19 1 835-0707001 T2 i e Glass
20 1 830D-0704003 T P iess Rubber strip




07.5.1 #yxmsédak(2R3350498) CAB OVERTURN WINDOW ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




07.6.1 Zm=s o it % (& FH 8350441 %)) CAB INTERIOR DECORATIONS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 835-0715003 A ) ) Right-rear side boarding

2 1 835-0715008 2o e L eft-rear side boarding

3 1 835-0715011 il L eft side boarding

4 1 835-0715006 S ) [l Rear side boarding

5 1 835-0715005 W hLer Receiver box

6 1 835-0715004 iR Gun Cover

7 2 835-0715012 X Air port

8 1 830H-0706020 IR FEMR | nstrument cover

9 1 835-0715002 Al Right side boarding

10 1 835-0715001 XA Uptake

11 1 835-0715007 TR Cresting plate

12 1 835-0715009 AR TR Air condition Instrument cover

13 1 860E-0715100 PR & Fuse box




07.6.1

BREwAkE (£R83504448) CAB INTERIOR DECORATIONS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




08.1.1 Z i R Ge-HllE (3EFH83504017¢) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM -CALEFACTION (APPLY TO 83507 YPE)

e = R 5 % s % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0800500 ST, U SYD Wiring harness of air-condition
2 4 8 GB/T93 L R Spring washer
3 4 8 GB/T97.1 S4B Washer
4 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 VAYi by Yis Bolt 8.8Zn.D
5 1 835-0800100 Vo Bk I Condenser assembly
6 6 M6x25 GB/T5789 N FAVE Z T E AR Bolt 8.8Zn.D
7 1 835-0800003 Vs o A SRR Condenser exit pipe
8 1 835-0800210 TR Desiccator
9 1 835-0800220 T = A Desiccator bracket
10 2 6 GB/T93 L R Spring washer
11 2 6 GB/T97.1 S| Washer
12 2 M6x20 GB/T5783 VAYi by Yis Bolt 8.8Zn.D
13 1 835-0800004 T 0 Rk Desiccator exit pipe
14 1 835-0800600 HK I A A Drainpipe
15 1 835-0800300 R K A/C box assembly
16 1 835-0800014 520> o) 2H A4 Dustproof preserve
17 2 M6x20 GB/T5789 NV L TR B AR Bolt 8.8Zn.D
18 1 830H-0820400 By 25 Controller
19 1 835-0800005A W A A Rk, Inspiration pipe assembly
20 1 835-0800006 HES S Bk Vent-pipe assembly
21 1 835-0800400 i 1Ny Compressor assembly




08.1.1 ZRA4-Wg (£RB350448) AR-CONDITION SYSTEM —CALEFACTION (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




08.2.1 ZH A Ge- ¥ (3& 118350441 %) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM -REFRIGERATION (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)
FF5 #H &= (A=) % PR S G
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 820-0912004 L Pipejoint
2 1 810B-1501100A g XL B Bend pipe
3 6 d23 Q672 RN 22 IR Fi Hoop
4 1 835-0800008 El,%}(’ﬁﬁ Warm water pipe
5 1 835-0800013 S AR K B e Connecting pipe
6 1 835-0800012 B S A K e Connecting pipe
7 2 835-0800015 VISEE SN Joint
8 1 835-0800011 WK E Warm water pipe




08.2.1 ZRA4—#4 (£RB3504#8) AIR-CONDITION SYSTEM —REFRIGERATION (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




09.1.17 #4F Sk (GERI83504/1%! ) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-1001000 S IRES Engine Hood
2 1 835-1001100 IRER%N Engine hood body
3 1 835-1001002 NERAY Sponge
4 7 830D-1010001 WRLRET Plastic attachment clip
5 2 885-1000018 RELVAES Spacer block
6 10 M6x12 GB/T5789 WAy Do Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 2 885-1000019 BT R Spacer block seat
8 5 M8x25 GB/T5789 WAy oL Y Bolt
9 9 8 GB/T96.1 K Big washer Zn.D
10 1 835-0930000 SRy Az e Middle cover subassembly
11 1 835-0911000 I EE AR Tank cover JE T .09.2.1
12 1 835-0941000 HEZe Frame
13 1 835-0942000 A Bearing
14 7 12 GB/T97.1 S ] Washer
15 7 12 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer
16 3 M12x40 GB/T5783 VAVi DY 1 Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 4 M12x30 GB/T5783 NS A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 1 835-1000002B B0 Snap close
19 13 M8x16 GB/T5789 VAY; P ] s Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
20 4 M6 GB/T6170 1R F g B Nut 827Zn.D
21 4 6 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
22 4 6 GB/T97.1 SPGB Washer Zn.D
23 1 870-1001800 iImE:t Side door door
24 1 835-0923000 g2t Upper Bracket
25 1 835-0922000 NS IR Litter Bracket
26 2 M8 GB/T6170 1R F g B Nut 82Zn.D
27 1 835-1006000 Vot Left window
28 9 M6x8 GB/T947 FERE BRI K R AT LR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D




09.1.17 #4F Sk (GERI83504/1%! ) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fe5 #H &= 5 % PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 9 6 GB/T96.1 K Big washer Zn.D
30 1 835-0921100 JePEM Left filter screen
31 1 853D-0903002A EaESinE S Joint strip
32 1 835-1006100 Ve kS Left window body
33 1 835-0916000 NS IR Litter Bracket
34 1 830D-1000003 A% Pin shaft
35 2 10 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer
36 2 2.5x24 GB/T91 TT 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
37 1 835-1002000 B Hinge
38 1 835-1003000 A o Hinge seat
39 1 835-1000001A R Pin shaft
40 1 835-1004000 ! Bracket
41 1 835-1000004A W Crutch
42 1 830D-1015001A H Torsion spring
43 1 835-1005000 [ P Thermal baffle
44 1.1m | 860-1000015B SRR Joint strip
45 2 850-0904004 KR A Long pressure plate
46 1 835-1005100 REi AR Screen
47 1 835-1005001 2 Sponge




09.1.1 E&4EA(ERZ350408) COVERING ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




09.2.134f B 22 %% (3F 18350417 ) TANK COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-0918001 5 5 Cover-lock
2 1 835-0915000 BE Cover
3 1 853D-0900004 oF Handle
4 1 835-0915100 Ak Cover-body
5 6 M8x25 GB/T5789 INFAVE A T A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
6 9 8 GB/T96.1 KEPE Big washer Zn.D
7 6 M8x25 GB/T5789 VAY; P ]: s Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 1 835-0917000 R Bracket
9 1 835-0911000 MHEEREREN Tank cover assembly
10 1 835-0911200 M IERE=R N Tank cover
11 1 853D-0903002A BaESine S Joint strip
12 1 835-0911100 A g Right filter screen
13 9 6 GB/T96.1 N Big washer Zn.D
14 9 M6x8 GB/T947 FEREBR IR R AL L 24T Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
15 1 835-0910002 i Snap close
16 2 835-0916000 /NS m Litter bracket
17 1 835-0910001 B RE Brace seat
18 4 2.5x24 GB/T91 TT 4 Cotter pin Zn.D
19 13 8 GB/T97.1 SEEHA R Washer Zn.D
20 1 835-0914000 S Support bar
21 1 835-0913000 B Hinge
22 2 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
23 2 830D-1000003 4 Pin shaft
24 1 835-0912000 BB e Hinge seat




09.2.1 wi%%%EAB350448) TANK COVER ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




10.1.1%3hHl 5= (& HI83504/17%) ENGINE COVER HOOD (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 % s % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-1001002 NERAY 4 Slabstock foam
2 7 830D-1010001 WRLRET Plastic attachment clip
3 2 885-1000019 L VAL Spacer block
4 10 M6x12 GB/T5789 7N AV 2L TR E A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
5 1 835-1001100 PLEE AR Engine cover
6 2 885-1000018 L VRN Spacer block
7 1 870-1001800 (0NEet Side Lock
8 4 M6 GB/T6170 RN AR B Nut 8 Zn.D
9 4 6 GB/T 93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
10 4 6 GB/T 97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
11 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N SRk bOLT 8.8 Zn.D
12 4 8 GB/T 93 i E Spring washer Zn.D
13 4 8 GB/T 97.1 S Washer Zn.D
14 4 835-1000004A SCAE Support
15 4 2x16 GB/T91 T 148 Cotter pin Zn.D
16 5 6 GB/T96.1 KB Big washer Zn.D
17 1 830D-1015001A Eilk: Torsional spring
18 4 M10x30 GB/T5783 7N Sk g A Bolt 8.8Zn.D
19 4 10 GB/T93 LS ERE] Spring washer Zn.D
20 6 10 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
21 1 835-1003000 B Hinge seat
22 1 835-1004000 R Bracket
23 1 835-1002000 B Hinge
24 1 830D-1000003 L Pin shaft
25 1 835-1000001A R Pin shaft




10.1.1 AsB(EAB3S04E) ENGINE COVER HOOD (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




11.1.1 [RIEA R (& 8350401 7)) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

Fe5 #H &= A=) # i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 40 830D-1100001A IZFEM12%65 Bolt M12x65

2 1 820-1120000B Bz Slewing support

3 2 12x45 GB/T119.2 [ Straight pin

Zn.D




1111 e#iw(£R8350448) SLEWING SUPPORT (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




12. 1. 14 R4 (& H183504/17) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fe5 #H &= 5 4 i % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-1218001 oK Upper water pipe
2 4 d45 Q672 RUH 22 XA Fi Hoop
3 4 M8x16 GB/T5783 N SR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 9 8 GB/T93 o E Spring washer Zn.D
5 9 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
6 1 835-1201200 11 Fender
7 1 835-1201300 X E Fan guide
8 1 835-1218002 (ERAEA Heat-insulation spacer
9 1 835-1218400 R JA\bi 2 44 Wind separate plate
10 1 835-1201004 Zr I 5 B Left support plate
11 1 835-1201006 7 b Pk Left heat-insulation spacer
12 10 6 GB/T93 i S Spring washer Zn.D
13 10 6 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D
14 10 M6x16 GB/T5783 NI SRR Bolt 8.8Zn.D
15 1 835-1218100 IK AR Radiator
16 L=1020 | 860-1000016 EEap S Seal
17 1 M8 GB/T6170 THY N Ff M5B Nut
18 1 835-1201005 JKAR [ 5 Radiator upper support
19 4 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAV BN Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
20 1 M8x40 GB/T5783 NI SRR A Bolt 8.8Zn.D
21 2 835-1201003 A [ R Right heat-insulation spacer
22 2 835-1201011 i Rubber spacer
23 2 12 GB/T97.1 S B Washer Zn.D
24 2 12 GB/T93 i S Spring washer Zn.D
25 2 M12x40 GB/T5783 VAV Y Bolt 10.9 &%
26 1 835-1201009 T RE R Lower heat-insulation spacer
27 1 835-1201002 K Lower water pipe
28 1 835-1201600A USRS Lower water pipe




12.1. 14 H RS (& H83504/1%Y) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H & (A=) 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830-1201015 Sub water tank

30 1 830-1201014 Rubber pipe




12.1.1 4444 (£A8350448) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

14
o 1128

15

16




12.2. 18 R 45 (i& H83504)17Y) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fe5 #H &= 5 % R % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 835-1217002 Ja bR Rear air-inlet hose

2 2 830H-1202003 TR i T-Hoop

3 1 YL S Assy Air Cleaner

4 4 M8x20 GB/T5783 7N Sk g Bolt 8.8Zn.D

5 4 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D

6 4 8 GB/T97.1 S| Washer Zn.D

7 1 835-1217003 TR Air filter bracket

8 1 835-1217001B ipeiam= Rear air-inlet hose

9 1 830H-1202007 THI 4k T-Hoop

10 1 835-1213032 TURL AP Safety Air Cleaner R2401-4228-0

11 1 835-1213031 ZEE TR Main Air Cleaner R1401-4227-0




12.2.1 #4544 (£A8350448) AR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




12.3.1 H5 R 40 (3 118350471 71) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

A B = i 5 4 i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 M8x25 GB/T5783 IEFES Bolt 8.8Zn.D

2 9 8 GB/T93 L 2 Spring washer Zn.D

3 5 8 GB/T97.1 gnlic] Washer Zn.D

4 3 d70 JB/T8870 M i Hoop

5 1 835-1204004 HA S =R} Heat-insulation material

6 2 835-1204200 li] 5 il Cirque hoop

7 1 835-1214100 WA Muffler

8 1 835-1204002 TH 5 A B R Muffler heat-insulation material

9 1 835-1214300 A Muffler support

10 2 M10x45 GB/T5783 AV B i Bolt 10.9ik ¥

11 2 10 GB/T93 SR AR ] Spring washer Zn.D

12 2 10 GB/T97.1 B Washer Zn.D

13 4 8 GB/T96.1 K Big Washer Zn.D

14 4 M8 GB/T6170 | 7S AR R Nut 8-Zn.D

15 2 M12x1.25x25 GB/T5786 YIS i Bolt 10.9k ¥

16 2 12 GB/T93 L 2 Spring washer Zn.D

17 2 12 GB/T97.1 Nl Washer Zn.D




12.3.1 #4#4(£R83504448) EXHAUST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Hatd (LK)




12.4.15) 1% R 40 (35835041 7) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Py | # = A= 4 K %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 M10x25 GB/T5783 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8Zn.D
2 12 10 GB/T93 SR R Spring washer Zn.D
3 6 10 GB/T97. 1 e Washer Zn.D
4 1 835-1215001 KA iR Connecting disc
5 6 M10X 1. 25X 25 GB/T5786 VAV By Y Bolt 8.8Zn.D
6 1 835-1205100 Behh s Connector




12.4.1 #&b#4(€8350448) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




12.5.137 7 (3% 835041 7¢) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

A H = i 5 4 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 M12x110 GB/T5782 AV oY Yin Bolt 10.9% %
2 3 810K-1208003 e Washer
3 8 828-1206001 Tl = A Shock absorber
4 1 835-1216100 7o Ja 28 Rear-left bracket
5 4 M14x1.5x35 GB/T5786 AV oY Yis Bolt 10.9i5 72 %
6 4 14 GB/T93 i1 E Spring washer Zn.D
7 4 14 GB/T97.1 e Washer Zn.D
8 1 835-1216200 VEIEB R Rear-right bracket
9 6 M12x1.25x35 GB/T5783 e Bolt 10.9% %
10 6 12 GB/T93 i1 E Spring washer Zn.D
11 6 12 GB/T97.1 e Washer Zn.D
12 1 835-1209100 VER R Front-right bracket
13 1 835-1208100 (PR Front-left bracket
14 2 M8x35 GB/T5783 VAV BN Y Bolt 10.995 ¥
15 6 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D
16 6 8 GB/T97.1 ] Washer Zn.D
17 1 835-1208300 FE 4 LI 52 BAR Fixing plate
18 1 M8x50 GB/T5783 INF SRR R Bolt 10.99& w %
19 2 M8x20 GB/T 5783 AV B Vi Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 830L-1208002 ok AT Tension staff
21 2 M8x25 GB/T 5783 AV B Vi Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 1 830H-1201012 ] Washer
23 1 835-1208002 SR R A Strap




12.5.1 %&(€R8350444) SUPPORT(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




12.6. 10l T\ R 40 (3 F183504)171) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 4 i % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 870-1211004 WTTERDL R Throttle control assembly
2 1 835-1212100B A A Hose assembly
3 4 M6x16 GB/T5783 VAYii by Yis Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 4 6 GB/T93 SPGB Washer Zn.D
5 4 6 GB/T97.1 A S A Spring washer Zn.D
6 1 835-1212002 T HER Fixing plate
7 4 M8x12 GB/T819.2 RGO IRET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
8 1 835-1212001B il Bracket




12.6.1 wiTA%4(£RG3504#8) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




12.7.1 ¥R R 48 (3 1183504)17) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 #H &= 5 # i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 M10x25 GB/T5783 NS Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 5 10 GB/T93 i E Spring washer Zn.D
3 5 10 GB/T97.1 SEHA R Washer Zn.D
4 8 d20 JB/T8870 5§ Hoop
5 2 810H-1202003 Py A 11 Oile-out pipell
6 1 835-1211200A Vg S 24 Fuel filter bracket
7 1 810H-1202004 k=l Oile-out pipe I
8 1 835-1211300 7K 73 B 2 S 48 Bracket
9 2 M8x16 GB/T5783 N SR Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
10 4 8 GB/T93 o E Spring washer Zn.D
11 4 8 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
12 2 M8x65 GB/T5782 7N Sk g A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
13 1 830H-1200003 [a] Oile-return pipe
14 6 d12 JB/T8870 5 i Hoop Zn.D
15 2 835-1211002 NUSHE e Fuel pipe
16 1 835-1211001 [F] e Oile-return pipe
17 3 M12x25 GB/T5783 NS Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
18 3 12 GB/T93 i1 E Spring washer Zn.D
19 3 12 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
20 2 820-8500001 BERENE AL Bolt
21 4 820-8500002 g Gasket
22 1 830D-0501009 e Fuel pipe
23 1 860-1205600 T R Drain valve
24 1 860-1205005 Jiss 4 B Seal
25 1 830D-0501008 H A Fuel outlet pipe
26 1 835-1211100 WAE F A Fuel tank body
27 1 801-1205400 Vit Filter net
28 1 801-1205300 PR IAE £ IR Air vent




12.7.1 ¥R R 48 (3 1183504)17) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fr5 & A=) 4 i % F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 801-1205002 I 5 Cover
30 1 835-1213020 PRIDE B Assy.fuel filter 1C011-4301-3
31 1 835-1213021 PRI PE S Fuel filter 16631-4356-0
32 1 835-1213040 7K 73 2 A% Assy. Oily water separator

1G311-43352




12.7.1  %uA4(£A8350448) FUEL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

gs’y.'ftjgli?i)lter = . ‘
S k

N

(]

: WHARENAK)
= (Qily water separator




12.8.1 KahHLE AL (& 83504417 ) ENGINE ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Frs #H &= (A7 % PR % 1
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-1213000 S R B Engine A% FH(KUBOTA)V2403-M-DI-E3B
2 1 835-1213011 ML g8 Qil filter assy. HH164-3243-0
3 1 835-1213004 Wz Fan 17112-9701-0
4 1 835-1213002 AT AR FEATL A Alternator 16404-6401-2
5 1 835-1213003 & Belt 17112-9701-0
6 1 835-1213001 )3 B Hy i 5k Starting motor 17123-6301-6




12.8.1 Ak (£RB350448) ENGINE ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




13.1. 120 AT 2e%% (6% FI83504917) ARM LAMP ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

FP'5 #H &= (A=) PR % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12x50 GB/T5783 7N SRk Bolt 8.8Zn.D
2 1 12 GB/T93 i S E Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 2013-YYK 0166-0005 B E AT HEZE Lamp bracket
5 1 BY-13217 TAEIT Work lamp (12V)
6 4 T0416-06001 A e Piece for fixing wire
7 4 6 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
8 4 6 GB/T93 AL ] Spring washer Zn.D
9 4 M6x16 GB/T5783 7N SRk Bolt 8.8Zn.D
10 1 835-1343100 ERSYN Main wiring harness




13.1.1 skiik(£R8350448) ARM LAMP ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)




13.2.1 & i 22 Rl (3 1 83504917) BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

Fes | # & A=) % s % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 818B-1300300 Z i EAR 2k Positive electrical wire

2 1 T0416-01101 & HthE AR Bk Connection nip for battery

3 2 M8 GB/T6170 | 78S 1 g B Nut 8 Zn.D
4 2 8 GB/T93 i1 E Spring washer Zn.D
5 2 8 GB/T97.1 S HA R Washer Zn.D

6 1 835-1302002 EMR Back plate

7 2 835-1302003 EFT Fixed link

8 1 835-1302200B EEENEr ey I Battery fixing board

9 2 M5x12 GB/T818 AR SR ET Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
10 2 5 GB/T93 i E Spring washer Zn.D
11 2 5 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
12 1 T0404-03111 FiAAE 2% Glow Relay JD191A-12V
13 3 M10x20 GB/T5783 N SR A Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
14 3 10 GB/T93 i1 E Spring washer Zn.D
15 3 10 GB/T97.1 S HA R Washer Zn.D
16 1 T0413-02105 E Battery 100AH
17 1 T0416-01102 L A sk Connection nip for battery

18 1 835-1302001 YN il 5 Negative electrical wire




bR K (ERB350444)

BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 83504TYPE)

ERH SRR

ERERTXMRR




13.3.1°F- & Hi % il (38 1835041 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 83504 YPE)

el = (A=) # i & T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0401-01113 PR = L R R T 6 Main switch DK138A
2 2 M10x20 GB/T5783 Ay BN ¥ Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
3 13 10 GB/T93 i e Spring washer Zn.D
4 13 10GB/T97.1 S B Washer Zn.D
5 1 801-1310009 RN 2k Earth wire
6 1 T0416-02102 EERUTNVIN Horn azv)
7 1 M8x20 GB/T5783 AYibY: Yid Bolt 8.8Zn.D
8 1 8GB/T93 L A ] Spring washer Zn.D
9 1 8 GB/T97.1 S F | Washer Zn.D
10 11 M10x16 GB/T5783 Ay BN ¥ Bolt 8.8Zn.D
11 3 T0416-06012 Zk Je Wire clip
12 6 T0416-06011 Z 5z Wire clip
13 2 T0416-06008 2 e Wire clip




13.3.1 FouBRa(EA8350448) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR PLATFORM (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




13.4.1 A FH 28 2 (35 118350401 7) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE

FF5 #H &= (A=) % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 M5x16 GB/T5783 NF Sk Bolt 8.8Zn.D
2 5 5 GB/T93 S R Spring washer Zn.D
3 5 5 GB/T97.1 S F | Washer Zn.D
4 1 T0411-15202 VAT AL RS Liquid level sensor
5 1 M6x12 GB/T818 R R S BT Bolt 8.8Zn.D
6 1 6 GB/T97.1 SE 2P Washer Zn.D
7 1 T0416-06004 EH Fxed block
8 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO AR Ea En i Combinatory washer
9 1 T0411-01201 WAL RS Temperature sensor 20~95°




s BUR(£AB350448) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR TANK (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
B
/A Lﬁ S 1 8 9
o
I .
i ;
i h j
I
1 |
- |




13.5.1 #:9\ & .48 5 (3 118350471 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 83504 TPE)

e | B & R 5 # PR % 1
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 838A-1302000 EHahFF ook Switch assembly
2 1 810H-1300101 NI R A Scutcheon
3 1 T0401-04401 TR T O Start key switch
4 1 838A-1302100 FEEIT R R Wiring harness (12v)
5 1 T0408-01111 J=g GBS Cigalette lighter
6 3 T0401-03201 TAEST K Work lamp Switch
7 1 T0401-03202 NEBES Wiper Switch
8 1 T0401-03205 LINIBISS Alarm lamp switch
9 4 T0401-03303 bR Cover plate
10 8 T0401-03302 A [A) BAAE 2 Middle Single Frame
11 4 T0401-03301 )12y BRHE 22 Side Single Frame
12 1 T0405-07201 Tz =vnvdl Indicator light of swing
13 1 T0401-03210 EEATEFF L Tread speed switch
14 1 T0401-03209 PRUE Ve e Air window washing switch
15 1 835-1344100 PO\ E N Control desk wiring harness
16 1 |M10x16 GB/T5783 VAYi BN Vs Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
17 1 |10 GB/T93 5L 5 T Spring washer Zn.D
18 1 10 GB/T97.1 P Washer Zn.D
19 1 T0416-06012 25 3z Wire clip
20 1  |T0406-01113 Ve Syringe it 2 I 25 i
21 1 835-0700028 Bk Rubber pad
22 1 835-0700029 MR Support plate
23 2 M6x12 GB/T5789 N AV LT R AL Bolt




13.5.1  #44uB¥R(£RB350448) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CONTROL(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

_ 2
S
N’
¢ '
L o5
N
N
g — .

Right Control

ERYFHwAEL (Left Control Handle Wiring Diagram)

A
£
L A

| | I

l T

X
1
3

©ANAH :

I —

AN1: B (Slewing Function) AN2: #s#(Sway Function)

#RY 3150 S84 (Right Control Handle Wiring Diagram)

e
T
g

S L ——]

T
g —

—

AN3: gl (Hom Function) AN4: XA (Stand Idie Filnction)

LUES BTN
(Control Handle Button)

ANT(AN3
AN2(AN4




13.6.1 K BHHLHE &R % (E F1835040 %) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 83504 TYH)

e H = K 5 4 PR % T
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 M12x1.25x25 GB/T5786 N L s Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
2 1 12 GB/T93 i1 S S Spring washer Zn.D
3 1 12 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 M10x20 GB/T5783 NSk iR e Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
5 1 10 GB/T93 T A B Spring washer Zn.D
6 1 10 GB/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
7 1 835-1324001 RKBNHLIE R L Earthing wire
8 1 T0411-03101 s IA% s Pressure sensor
9 1 853D-1326001A HE:k Bolt Joint
10 1 T0411-01101 VAL RS Temperature sensor
11 1 835-1345100 KRBNHLLL Engine wiring harness




13.6.1  Aatmedda(€R3350448) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE(APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)




13.7.1 L Bh 4k 2% e Ml (G 83504915 ) STARTER RELAY ASSMBLY (APLLY TO 83504 TYPE)

Fes | # & 5 % s % IF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 835-1346001 GAEIR Fixing board

2 1 T0404-09101 KR K F A AR B High current kelay module

3 2 M5x50 GB/T70.1 Shay iR ) Hexagon socket bolt 8.8 Zn.D
4 2 5GB T93 i E Spring washer Zn.D

5 1 T0404-09103 K HL V4K H 2R A High current kelay module

6 2 M8x25 GB/T5783 VAVi Do Y Bolt 8.8 Zn.D
7 2 8 GB/T93 LS SR Spring washer Zn.D

8 2 8 GB/T97.1 SPGB Washer /n. D

9 2 T0416-06006 DT 4> Ji8 2 25 DT metal maunting plate

10 2 T0416-06104 LA Freewheeling diode




1371 resseS%ELR (ER8350448) STARTER RELAY ASSMBLY (APLLY TO 83504 TYPE)




13.8.17%% B =5 L 28 4 pl (3% FH 8350451 71Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

FFe #H &= (A7 # i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 M6x16 GB/T818 AV DN Y Bolt
2 8 6 GB/T93 S A Spring washer Zn.D
3 8 6 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
4 1 830H-1300601 V& 2 Fixing plate
5 2 M6 BG/T6170 TR Ff 2R Nut
6 1 T0416-15101 N 28 Buzzer 12v
7 1 830H-1300610 SR L HEAR N Fixing plate Il
8 1 T0412-04212 INE R IR Monitor assembly DC038D-H
9 1 T0409-01110 eI Radio 12v
10 4 M4x12 GB/T818 A SR AT Bolt 8.8Zn.D
11 4 4 GB/T93 L B Spring washer Zn.D
12 4 4 GB/T97.1 SE 3P Washer Zn.D
13 1 T0409-02101 WML & Radiogram antenna
14 1 BY-12932 ST Caution light
15 2 M8x20 GB/T5783 AV DN Y Bolt 8.8Zn.D
16 2 8 GB/T93 LS R Spring washer 7Zn.D
17 2 8 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
18 1 2014-YYK0129-0001 TN Caution light bracket
19 2 M8 GB/T6170 LRGSR ] Nut 8-Zn.D
20 1 BY-13209 TAEAT Work lamp
21 1 835-1330400 2 e 2R N CAB wiring harness
22 1 T0405-13211 THAT Top lamp 12V (B2 3=t
23 1 835-1311010 R ST R CAB lamp wiring harness
24 2 T0409-15101 s Speaker
25 2 T0409-06203 P as Speaker Cover
26 2 BY-13217 TAELT Work lamp
27 1 T0406-12111 il Wiper 12V (B2 5=t
28 2 M5x16 GB/T818 AL SKURAT Bolt 8.8Zn.D




13.8.17%% B =5 L 28 4 pl (3% FH 8350451 71Y) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

FFe & £ 5 % i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 5 GB/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
30 1 835-1304100 |- U %4 T 14 Place fuse box f$5 )75 34~40(Include NO.34~4(
31 4 T0404-02412 10 FH 4k i 28 Relay
32 2 835-1304002 2k P2 L] 2 A Fixing plate
33 2 M5x12 GB/T818 ek S LB AT Bolt 8.8Zn.D
34 1 835-1304110 - DU & 5 T B8 2 TR Fuse wiring harness
35 2 T0402-02101 5A RIS F 5A Fuse
36 6 T0402-02103 10A fRES A 10A Fuse
37 2 T0402-02104 15A PRI A 15A Fuse
38 1 T0402-02105 20A TRES 20A Fuse
39 1 T0402-01104 148 T 2% & Fuse box
40 1 835-1304101 - DU & 5 T B8 s 25 Fuse label




13.8.1 #¥%uBXR(€AB350448) ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY FOR CAB (APPLY TO 83504 TYPE)

15
13 16

9,10,11,12 \l

/\

BEBAEN EirFad)
Fuse Box Top Viewt Cover opened)

835-1304000#%853KR(Relay Assembly)




E

X9

e P N
GB55 e
3 4 "

jlzess T s
EPRRY W Fpommt’f N e
3 :joonn § [BEEE
g|oQooy) | g |Sg—ne—  [cyoyosceseoy]
m i 6 9L m m "n_wl// sesss: 5. =
Iﬂ/_NJ_mum_\ﬂ_M B anmm re 8

(R \

S
X7
WD [ seeanc835-1310500) /

lllllll gREesauan
3
=R~ =~y IHBOVREES &F RoRIRNRR
B [ ey

L ﬂw.ﬁ
CEEE LRt 1l

Sww. See. S35, I55. S5, SNES. =)0

SR EEERE | -
% ATTRTITATITATR =i Stec [ S

T e

RA44H (£R8350448) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM(APLLY TO 83504 TYPE)

=] mr— 3 —e —o m

= W%ﬁu NI —

m m m m m m I m\_ljl.l_ mR— /-):ln M
y— I —o

N L%

— %1 —O [ ]

Ceo B

w
S e[ L fair: sistsi SR
m B e e o SRERRu ™ TR — 10 E
SUEsT h L A R , &
g g : g

@
g

- = - -
e RESRSSS5. $35.555 Szt
Jo BExuERRS =-a88RT Mown

[
G
Coan ] [ome |
fﬂ!
1 M&iﬂﬂ
IE
i
i

al
" hm
e s LU LEEEEEEE PR 1
== =

13.9.1






